APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING 

By H.P. “Fltz” Fitzgerald 

Sixty-three (63) Pre- 
Apprenticeship Train- 
ing Enrol lees received 
completion certificates 
at a recent ceremony 
held at the Westside 
Community Develop- 
ment Commission of- 
fice. This brings to 
more than four hundred 
and eighty-five (485) the 
number of young men 
and women completing 
our Building Trades 
Training Program since 
the program got under 
way in May, 1978. 

The students re- 
ceived more than six 
hundred and forty-eight 
(648) hours of On-The- 
Job (OJT) Training in 
many phases of home 
repair and home con- 

struction, such as 

house painting, carpen- 
try, roofing, glazing, ce- 

ment work, sheet-rock 
installation, blueprint 
reading, and construc- 
tion safety. 

Practical knowledge